\$90.00 29186

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cadient, Inc.		03/16/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cadient Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	555 North Lane	
Internal Address:	Suite 5045	
City:	Conshohocken	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19428	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2918624	CADIENT
Registration Number:	3229244	EDEFINING HEALTHCARE MARKETING
Serial Number:	78759314	EDEFINING HEALTHCARE MARKETING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)281-0717

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-454-5000

Email: docketingpgh@pepperlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Pepper Hamilton LLP
Address Line 1: One Mellon Center
Address Line 2: 500 Grant Street

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 128930.10

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rebecca M. Bachner, Reg. No. 54,865

TRADEMARK

900105078

078 REEL: 003766 FRAME: 0554

Signature:	/Rebecca M. Bachner/
Date:	04/25/2008
Total Attachments: 1 source=001#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003766 FRAME: 0555

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:15 PM 03/16/2007 FILED 02:05 PM 03/16/2007 SRV 070327266 - 3576957 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF CADIENT, INC.

Cadient, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware ("DGCL"), does hereby certify:

First. That the board of directors of the Corporation duly adopted resolutions declaring advisable the amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation. The resolutions setting forth the proposed amendment are as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Article I of the Corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

The name of the corporation is Cadient Group, Inc.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the foregoing resolutions be submitted to the stockholders of the Corporation for approval in accordance with 8 Del. C. § 242.

Second. That the stockholders of the Corporation approved the aforesaid amendment by written consent in accordance with the provisions of § 228 of the DGCL.

Third. That the foregoing amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of § 242 of the DGCL.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Cadient, Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by a duly authorized officer, this 16th day of March, 2007.

RECORDED: 04/25/2008

Title: [KG-1500T]

TRADEMARK REEL: 003766 FRAME: 0556